THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1111CEE-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX1110/MAX1111 low-power, 8-bit, 8-channel
analog-to-digital converters (ADCs) feature an internal
track/hold, voltage reference, clock, and serial inter-
face. They operate from a single 2.7V to 5.5V supply

20 SSOP A20+1 21-0056 90-0094
16 QSOP E16+1 21-0055 90-0167
Ordering Information
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1110CAP+ 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX1110C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX1110EAP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX1111CEE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP
MAX1111EEE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
MAX1111EEE/V+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
M
A
X
1
1
1
0
/M
A
X
1
1
1
1
+2.7V, Low-Power, Multichannel,
Serial 8-Bit ADCs
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
20 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 2011 Maxim Integrated Products Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
3 2/10 Added automotive qualified part to data sheet 19
4 4/11
Removed PDIP packages from data sheet. Revised Timing Characteristics table and
included style updates throughout data sheet.
1–7, 10, 13,
14, 16, 18, 19
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX1111CEE-T on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management